TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
Fro m
Sir,
To (By e-mail).
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,
All the Regional Transport Officers in
Tamil Nadu,
All the Motor Vehicles Inspector of Unit

Pune - 410501, Ind ia
3 Type of ve h icle/cateq ory Passenger Car - M1 Category
4 Mcnth and year of manufacture As per codifications
5 No. of cylinders a
6 Chassis number As applicable
7 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
operated vehicle
As applicable
8 Fuel used Petrol/Hybrid
H.P./BHP 370 Kw @ 5500 rpm
( a ) Maximum net power 17 Kw @ 2000 rpm
( b ) Minimum 30 Minutes Power 10 @ 2000 rpm
10. Cubic capacity 3982 cc
11. Ma kers classification Mercedes-Maybach S 580 4MATIC BS-VI
Wheel base 3396 mm
13. Seating capacity 5 in all
74. Colo u r As applicable
15. ULW ( unladen weiqht) 2350 Kqs.
16. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW ( Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
t7. Nrrmhcr rlasrrintion eiza
and olv rating of tvres as
dealared Jrrr the
ma n ufacturer
Front axle 255145 R19 104Y XL T145l80 R219 110 M
(Temporary Spare)
Rear axle 255/45 R19 104Y XL T145l80 R19 110M
(Temporary Spare)
18. Registered Axle Weight
Front axle (Faw) 1440 Kqs.
b Rear axle (Raw) 1490 Kqs.
19.
Overall lengtha 5470 mm
Rea r over hanq
C Overall width 1921 mm (SEAM LESS HANDLES)
1954 mm (NORMAL DOOR HANDLES)
Overall heiq ht 1510 mm
e Min. qround cleara nce 135 mm
9
L2.
2910 Kgs.
a.
b.
a
Dimension
b.
d
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
Secretary-III and based on the type approval certificate number AARH 0424. FO1,
Dated: 29,O1.2024 (OBD State-II) issued by the testing agency ARAI pUNE, it
is certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act 1989
and rules made there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certifled by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from Ume to time in this regard.
Sd/-M.K, Suresh Kumar,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules)
Guindy, Chennai - 600 032.
/ /By Order / /
AVIC ha dn,
As ant Secretary-lII,
Guindy, Chennai - 600 032.